Fort Hays State University
Student Fiscal Services

Tuition and Fees Schedule*
Fall 2013, Spring 2014, Summer 2014

On-Campus Tuition & Fees Virtual College Tuition & Fees
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1 145.27 427.37 201.27 200.67 510.02 284.37 182.00 246.90 400.00
2 290.54 854.74 402.54 401.34 | 1020.04 568.74 364.00 493.80 800.00
3 435.81 1282.11 603.81 602.01 1530.06 853.11 546.00 740.70 1200.00
4 581.08 1709.48 805.08 802.68 2040.08 1137.48 728.00 987.60 1600.00
5 726.35 2136.85 1006.35 1003.35 | 2550.10 1421.85 910.00 1234.50 2000.00
6 871.62 2564.22 1207.62 1204.02 | 3060.12 1706.22 1092.00 | 1481.40 2400.00
7 1016.89 | 2991.59 | 1408.89 | 1404.69 | 3570.14 | 1990.59 1274.00 | 1728.30 2800.00
8 1162.16 | 3418.96 | 1610.16 | 1605.36 | 4080.16 | 2274.96 1456.00 | 1975.20 3200.00
9 1307.43 | 3846.33 1811.43 1806.03 | 4590.18 | 2559.33 1638.00 | 2222.10 3600.00
10 1452.70 | 4273.70 2012.70 | 2006.70 | 5100.20 | 2843.70 1820.00 | 2469.00 4000.00
11 1597.97 | 4701.07 2213.97 | 2207.37 | 5610.22 | 3128.07 2002.00 | 2715.90 4400.00
12 1743.24 | 5128.44 2415.24 | 2408.04 | 6120.24 | 3412.44 2184.00 | 2962.80 4800.00
13 1888.51 | 5555.81 | 2616.51 | 2608.71 | 6630.26 | 3696.81 2366.00 | 3209.70 5200.00
14 2033.78 | 5983.18 | 2817.78 | 2809.38 | 7140.28 | 3981.18 2548.00 | 3456.60 5600.00
15 2179.05 | 6410.55 3019.05 | 3010.05 | 7650.30 | 4265.55 2730.00 | 3703.50 6000.00
16 2324.32 | 6837.92 3220.32 | 3210.72 | 8160.32 | 4549.92 2912.00 | 3950.40 6400.00
17 2469.59 | 7265.29 342159 | 3411.39 | 8670.34 | 4834.29 3094.00 | 4197.30 6800.00
18 2614.86 | 7692.66 | 3622.86 | 3612.06 | 9180.36 | 5118.66 3276.00 | 4444.20 7200.00

Tuition & Fees for enrollment in more than 18 hours continue to be assessed per credit hour.

*Tuition and Fees are subject to change at any time by the Board of Regents.

Tuition and fees charged will be calculated based on two factors: the type of course (On-campus or Virtual College)
and the student’s residency status (Resident, Non-Resident, Contiguous, or MSEP).

e A Resident student will be charged On-campus tuition and fees for On-campus courses and Virtual College
tuition and fees for Virtual College courses.

¢ A Non-Resident student will be charged Non-Resident tuition and fees when taking both On-campus and
Virtual College courses. A Non-Resident Student taking Virtual College courses only will pay the Virtual
College tuition and fees.

e Students who are residents of Colorado, Missouri, Nebraska, or Oklahoma qualify for the Contiguous State
rate for On-campus courses. A Contiguous State student will be charged Contiguous State tuition and fees
when taking both On-campus and Virtual College courses. A Contiguous State student taking Virtual
College courses only will pay the Virtual College tuition and fees.

Students pay tuition and fees for all hours in which they are enrolled. Changes in residency classification can affect the
amount of tuition and fees owed.

Graduate tuition and fees are assessed based on course enrollment level rather than individual classification. Students
will pay graduate tuition and fees for graduate credit courses and undergraduate tuition and fees for undergraduate
credit courses. Graduate students enrolled in off-campus MBA classes will pay graduate MBA tuition and fees.

Special fees may be added to select approved courses such as noncredit courses, workshops, conferences, and seminars
based on direct and indirect operating costs.

Students who add or process an add/drop together at any time for the semester will have tuition and fees recalculated at
the time of each transaction. These transactions may change the fee status of the student for the semester and fees will be
assessed accordingly. The student is required to remit payment for additional tuition and fees owed at the time of the
transaction. If the recalculation results in a refund due to the student, FHSU will process the transaction to the student
account.

Undergraduate students who are residents of Illinois, Indiana, Michigan, Minnesota, North Dakota, or Wisconsin can

apply for classification under the Midwest Student Exchange Program. The FHSU Registrar makes the final
determination of eligibility. Eligibility requirements are found at http://www.fhsu.edu/admissions/Midwest-Student-

Exchange-Program .
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